# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
DDK LTD.	08/30/2007		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fujikura Ltd.		
Street Address:	1-5-1, Kiba, Koto-ku,		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	135-8512		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6960094

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)259-2482

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-408-2650

Email: angel.matos@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 44th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-4498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070793.0158

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angel Matos

Total Attachments: 2 source=0158#page1.tif source=0158#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0099

500349335

CH \$40.00

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, DDK LTD. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having its principal place of business at 2-11-20, Nishi-gotanda, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan is the owner by assignment from TOMONARI OHTSUKI and YASUE YAMAZAKI to ASSIGNOR, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 014879, Frame 0250 of an invention entitled "FLAT AND THIN CONNECTOR FOR ELECTRICALLY CONNECTING A FLEXIBLE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD AND A HARD BOARD" as set forth and described in U.S. Patent No. 6,960,094, issued on November 1, 2005 and

WHEREAS, Fujikura Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business at 1-5-1, Kiba, Koto-ku, Tokyo, 135-8512 Japan is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and any continuations, divisions, extensions, substitutions, reissues and reexaminations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that the said ASSIGNOR, for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar lawful money of the United States to it in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and for other good and valuable considerations unto it moving from said ASSIGNEE, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention entitled "FLAT AND THIN CONNECTOR FOR ELECTRICALLY CONNECTING A FLEXIBLE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD AND A HARD BOARD" and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said Letters Patent and any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions, substitutions, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention and improvements, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND the said **ASSIGNOR**, for the considerations aforesaid, does hereby covenant and agree to and with the said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, that it has the full power to make this assignment and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that said **ASSIGNOR**, it successors and assigns, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, and procure or make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing and any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments or other documents which in the opinion of counsel for said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors or assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectively to secure to and vest in said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said improvements and invention, Letters Patent, applications for Letters Patent, rights, title, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed or intended so to be.

1

NY02:593037.1

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0100

070793.0158 PATENT

		Sub	scribed	and exe	cuted at	Tok	yo, J	apan			 
					-			(F	Place)		 
on Aug	gust	30.	2007						,		
<b>O</b> 11		ate)		*							
					Ву	0	1	<u>_</u> 6			
					Name	: Tosh	io ON	<b>UMA</b>			
					Title:	Pres	ident				
						DK I					
Witness:			Koz	aka	Syn	nin					
		(Typ	e Name)	Kosak	u SUGIM	URA					
Witness:		4 ls	nto	Suzi	alan'						
		(Ty	e Name)	Atsuk	o SUZUK	I					

2

NY02:593037.1

**RECORDED: 09/07/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0101